PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2660641

		/Judson K. Champlin/				
NAME OF SUBMITTI	ER:	JUDSON K. CHAMPLIN				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		F73.12-0009	F73.12-0009			
Address Line 4:	MIN	INEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402				
Address Line 2: SUITE 1400						
Address Line 1: 900 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH						
Correspondent Name		DSON K. CHAMPLIN				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 6123343222 Email: ewolfe@wck.com						
Fax Number: Phone:	-	2)334-3312 3343222				
		2) 224 2212				
Application Number: 14037		14037785				
Property Type		Number				
		1]			
State/Country:						
City:		CAYMAN ISLANDS				
	UGLAND HOUSE, SOUTH CHURCH STREET, GEORGE TOWN					
Street Address:		FOCALTECH SYSTEMS, LTD.				
Name:]			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
HUA LI			11/08/2013			
MICHAEL MO			11/10/2013			
		Name	Execution Date			
CONVEYING PARTY	Í DATA					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		recorded on Reel 031808 Fram ASSIGNEE NAME SHOULD B	Corrective Assignment to correct the THE ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 031808 Frame 0322. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE ASSIGNEE NAME SHOULD BE FOCALTECH SYSTEMS, LTD. (AS SEEN ON THE ATTACHED EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT).			
SUDIVIISSIUN I TPE.						
SUBMISSION TYPE:			CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			

Date:	12/26/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=Corrected-Assignment#page1.tif source=Corrected-Assignment#page2.tif source=Corrected-Assignment#page3.tif source=Corrected-Assignment#page4.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

F73.12-0009

WHEREAS, we, Michael Mo of Shenzhen, Guangdong Province, P.R. China; and Hua Li of Shenzhen, Guangdong Province, P.R. China (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the inventors of an invention described in an application for Letters Patent entitled <u>LCD TOUCH SCREEN AND APPLICATIONS</u> <u>INTEGRATING SINGLE LAYER CAPACITIVE SENSOR</u>, the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. <u>14/037,785</u>, filed <u>26 September 2013</u>; and

WHEREAS, FocalTech Systems, Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Grand Cayman, and having offices at Ugland House, South Church Street, George Town, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application and any and all Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application(s), corresponding domestic and foreign applications claiming rights or benefits to the above-identified application(s) including non-provisional applications, continuation applications, divisional applications, reissue applications, reexamination applications, design applications and continuation-in-part applications, all Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention, including all rights of priority; and we authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Signature of Inventor

Date : 2013.11.

Michael Mo Printed Name of Inventor

Residence of Inventor:

4th Floor, Building R3-B, South Area, Hi-Tech Industrial

Park, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong Province

518057 P.R. China

Signature of Witness

783.11.10 Date : Li JIANG

Printed Name of Witness

Residence of Witness: <u>4thFloor, Building R3-B, South Area, Hi-Tech</u> <u>Industrial Park, Nanshan District, Shenzhen,</u> <u>Guangdong Province</u> 518057 P.R. China

-1 of 2-

PATENT REEL: 031869 FRAME: 0747

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No.
	F73.12-0009
$\frac{2}{3}$ Signature of Inventor Date : $\frac{25777.11}{2}$ Hua Li	THE IN Signature of Witness Date :
Printed Name of Inventor	Printed Name of Witness
Residence of Inventor: <u>4th Floor, Building R3-B, South Area, Hi-Tech Industrial</u>	Residence of Witness: <u>4th Flow, Building R3-B, South Avea, Hi-Tech</u>
Park, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong Province 518057 P.R. China	Industrial Park, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong Province, 518057 P.R. China

-2 of 2-

PATENT REEL: 031869 FRAME: 0748

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2653285

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
		N	lame	Execution Date				
MICHAEL MO			11/10/2013					
HUA LI				11/08/2013				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	FOCAL							
Street Address:	UGLAND HO	JSE, SC	OUTH CHURCH STREET, GEORGE TOWN					
City:	GRAND CAYI	MAN						
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISL	ANDS						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Type			Number					
Application Number:		140377	37785					
Fax Number:	(612	2)334-33	12	14037785				
Phone:		334-322	2					
Enda. Swokoom								
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: JUDSON K. CHAMPLIN Address Line 1: 900 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH Correspondent Name: Correspondent Name:								
Address Line 1:			ID AVENUE SOUTH					
Address Line 2: SUITE 1400								
Address Line 2: Son Line 0 Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			F73.12-0009					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			JUDSON K. CHAMPLIN					
Signature:			/Judson K. Champlin/					
Date:			12/18/2013					
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif								

RECORDED: 12/26/2013